Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓ ↓ ↓				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sridhar Lakshmanamurthy Prashant Chandra Wilson Y. Liao Jean-Yuan Milin Pun Yim Chen-Chi Kuo Jaroslaw J. Sydir Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Intel Corporation Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: <u>2200 Mission College Blvd.</u>			
Execution Date: See Attached	City: <u>Santa Clara</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip; <u>95052</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/746,564	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Patrick J. Buckley</u> 	6. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC	Enclosed			
Street Address: Five Elm Street	 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 			
City: <u>New Canaan</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06840</u>	50-1852 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing in Is a true copy of the original document. Patrick J. Buckley Name of Person Signing Signatu	Buchly May 28, 2004 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MS Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 014677 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Name of Conveying Parties	Assignment Execution Date
Sridhar Lakshmanamurthy	May 27, 2004
Prashant Chandra	May 26, 2004
Wilson Y. Liao	May 26, 2004
Jeen-Yuan Miin	May 26, 2004
Pun Yim	May 26, 2004
Chen-Chi Kuo	May 26, 2004
Jaroslaw J. Sydir	May 26, 2004

INTEL Docket No.: P17379 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.217)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)

United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

 \boxtimes Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application Serial No.: 10/746,564

Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 12/24/03

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

t

PROCESSING ELEMENT WITH NEXT AND PREVIOUS NEIGHBOR REGISTERS

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address				
Sridhar Lakshmanamurthy	1614 Grosbeak Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA US 94087				
Prashant Chaudra	777 S. Mathilda Avenue, Apt. #292, Sunnyvale, CA US 94087				
Wilson Y. Lizo	1040 Lassen Drive, Belmont, CA US 94002				
Jeen-Yuan Miin	170 Promise Way, Palo Alto, CA US 94303				
Pun Yim	18867 Bellgrove Circle, Saratoga, CA US 95070				
Chen-Chi Kuo	5184 Independence Street, Pleasanton, CA US 94566				
Jaroslaw J. Sydir	1022 Belder Drive, San Jose, CA US 95120				

Assignee

Name

Address

Intel Corporation 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA USA 95052

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

PATENT REEL: 014677 FRAME: 0191

1

28. 2004 12:19PM BMTA PATENT

No.7344 P. 6

INTEL Docket No.: P17379 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.217)

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Intel Corporation, 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA. USA 95052;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

05-27-2004

Sridhar Lakshmanamurthy

Date

Prashant Chandra

handra

INTEL Docket No.: P17379 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.217)

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Intel Corporation, 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA USA 95052;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Date

Sridhar Lakshmanamurthy

PATENT REEL: 014677 FRAME: 0193

1.

1ay.28. 2004 12:19PM

1

INTEL Docket No.: P17379 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.217)

26/01 06 Date

Wilson Y. Liao

s

Date

Jeen-Yuan Miin

٥ Date

Pun Yim

Date

Chen-Chi Kuo

Jaroslaw J. Sydir

Date

÷

PATENT REEL: 014677 FRAME: 0194_

t,

No.7344 P. 9

INTEL Docket No.: P17379 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.217)

ī

Date

.

Wilson Y. Liao

5-26-2004 Date

Jeen uan Miin

Date 2004

Date

*0*4 Date

Pun Yim

Chen-Chi Kuo

Ì.

T

Jaroslaw Sydir

PATENT REEL: 014677 FRAME: 0195

Please type a plus sig	ın (+) inside this box	→ [+]		_	PTO/SB/21 (08-00)	
Under the Pap	er Reduction Act of 1995, no	Dersons are required	LLS Potent and T	Fradam	ved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0661-0031 ark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE on unless it displays a valid OMB control number.	
	NSMITTA		Application Number		10/746,564	
	FORM		Filing Date	-	December 24, 2003	
(to be used for a	all correspondence after i	initial filing)	First Named Inventor	r	LAKSHMANAMURTHY, Sridhar	
			Group Art Unit		2124	
			Examiner Name		Not yet assigned	
Total Numi	ber of Pages in This Sub	mission 8	Attorney Docket Numb)er	P17379	
		ENCLOSURES	(check all that apply)			
Fee Transmi	1.00	🔽 Assignn	nent Papers Application)		After Allowance Communication to Group	
Fee A	Attached	Drawing	J(S)		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences	
Amendment	/ Reply	Licensir	ng-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)	
After	Final	Petition			Proprietary Information	
Affida	vits/declaration(s)	Provision	to Convert to a nal Application		Status Letter	
	Time Request	Declarat Attorney	tion and Power of 1		Other Enclosure(s) (<i>please</i> Identify below):	
	indonment Request	Termina	al Disclaimer		· · · · ·	
	Disclosure Statement	Beques	at for Refund			
Certified Cop Document(s)	y of Priority	CD, Nur	mber of CD(s)			
Response to	Missing Parts/	Remarks				
Respo	onse to Missing Parts 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	J				
Firm		URE OF APPLIC	CANT, ATTORNEY, OR		NT	
or Individual name	Patrick J. Buckley					
Signature	Patril 1	5m MW	/			
Date	May 28, 2004	<u> </u>				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/FACSIMILE						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office at facelmile number (703)306-5995 on this date:						
Type or printed nam	e Edith Martin		······		_	

Erth 74 Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time your are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patenta, Washington, DC 20231.

Date

P

PATENT REEL: 014677 FRAME: 0196

May 28, 2004

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

Signature